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AAA Family Caregiver Coordinator Contacts – December 2015 

Name of AAA Address FCGC Contact & Email Phone/Fax 

District 1 AAA 
North West Senior 
& Disability 
Services 
(Clatsop, Marion, 
Polk, Tillamook, 
Yamhill) 
 
 

3410 Cherry Ave., 
NE 
PO Box 12189 
Salem, OR 97309 
 
NWSDS 
5010 E. Third St 
Tillamook, OR 97141 

 
NWSDS 
2002 SE Chokeberry 
Rd 
Warrenton, OR 97146 
 
NWSDS 
300 S.W. Hill Road 
McMinnville, OR 
97128 

Julie Mendez * 
Julie.Mendez@nwsds.org 
 

Suzy Deeds * 
Suzy.deeds@nwsds.org  
 

Tillamook  
Stacie Zuercher 
Stacie.zuercher@nwsds.org  
 
Michelle Lewis * 
Michelle.lewis@nwsds.org   
 
McMinnville 
Julie Luedtke 
Julie.Luedtke@nwsds.org  
 

Ph 503-304-3432 
Fx 503-304-3421 
 
Ph 503-304-3429 
FX 503-304-3421 
 
Ph 503-815-2062 
 
 
Ph 503-861-4202 
 
 
 
Ph 503-435-3429 
 

District 2 AAA 
Clackamas 
County 
Social Services 
(Clackamas)  
 

2051 Kaen Rd 
PO Box 2950 
Oregon City, OR 
97045 
 

Jennifer Jungenberg * 
JJungenberg@co.clackamas.or.us  
 
Lois Orner 
LOrner@co.clackamas.or.us  
 
 

Ph 503-650-5724 
Fx 503-650-5722 
 
Ph 503-655-8862 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:Julie.Mendez@nwsds.org
mailto:Suzy.deeds@nwsds.org
mailto:Stacie.zuercher@nwsds.org
mailto:Michelle.lewis@nwsds.org
mailto:Julie.Luedtke@nwsds.org
mailto:JJungenberg@co.clackamas.or.us
mailto:LOrner@clackamas.or.us
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District 2 AAA 
Multnomah 
County Aging & 
Disability Services  
(Multnomah 
County) 

421 SW Oak, Suite 
510 
Portland, OR 
97204-2238 

Loriann McNeill * 
loriann.mcneill@multco.us 
 
 
 
 

Ph 503-988-3646 
Fx 503-988-3656 
 
 
 
 

District 2 AAA 
Washington 
County Disability, 
Aging and Veteran 
Services  
(Washington 
County) 

155 North 1st Ave, 
MS - 44 
Hillsboro, OR 
97124 

Deborah Letourneau * 
Deborah_letourneau@co.washington.or.us  

Ph 503-846-3083 
Fx 503-846-3065 
 
 

District 2 AAA 
Community Action 
Team 
(Columbia County) 

125 N. 17th Street 
St. Helens, OR 
97051 

Julie Ann Davis * 
jdavis@cat-team.org  
 
Nicole Harvey 
nharvey@cat-team.org  

Ph 503-366-6584 
503-397-3511 
(main ph line) 
Fx 503-397-3290 

District 4 AAA 
OR Cascade West 
Council of 
Governments 
(Benton, Linn & 
Lincoln Counties) 

1400 Queen Ave 
SE, Suite 206 
Albany, OR 97322 
 
Lincoln Cty Seniors 
and Disability 
Services 
203 N. Main 
Toledo, OR 

Deb Scobie * 
dscobie@ocwcog.org 
 
 
Nannette Bengel * 
nbengel@ocwcog.org  

Ph 541-924-8478 
Fx 541-967-6423 
 
 
Ph 541-574-3743 

mailto:loriann.mcneill@multco.us
mailto:Deborah_letourneau@co.washington.or.us
mailto:jdavis@cat-team.org
mailto:nharvey@cat-team.org
mailto:dscobie@ocwcog.org
mailto:nbengel@ocwcog.org
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District 5 AAA 
Senior & Disabled 
Services 
Lane Council of 
Governments 
(Lane County) 

1015 Willamette 
Street 
Eugene, OR 97401 

Sara Lavine 
slevine@lcog.org   
 
Rachel Jacobsen 
RJacobsen@lcog.org  
 

Ph 541-682-3303 
Fx 541-682-3959 
 
Ph 541-682-3336 
Fx 541-682-2561 
 

District 6 AAA 
Douglas Co. 
Senior Services  

1036 SE Douglas, 
Ave, Rm. 221 
Roseburg, OR 
97470 

Jeanne Wright, Director* 
jlwright@co.douglas.or.us  
 
 Kendra Buchner 
kibuchne@co.douglas.or.us 

Ph 541-440-3608 
Fx 541-464-3901 
 
Ph 541-464-3893 
Fx 541-464-3901 

District 7 AAA 
South Coast 
Business 
Employment Corp. 
Area Agency on 
Aging 
(Coos, Curry) 

93781 Newport 
Lane 
PO Box 1118 
Coos Bay, OR 
97420 
 
 

Tara Vrell* 
tvrell@scbec.org   

Ph 541-269-2013 
Fx 541-267-0194 
 
 
 
 
 

District 8 AAA 
Rogue Valley 
Council of 
Governments  
Seniors & People 
with Disabilities 
Services 
(Josephine & 
Jackson Counties) 

2166 NW Vine St. 
Grants Pass, OR 
97526 

Carol Terry* 
Carol.A.Terry@state.or.us  

Ph 541-471-2863 
Fx 541-664-7927 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:slevine@lcog.org
mailto:RJacobsen@lcog.org
mailto:jlwright@co.douglas.or.us
mailto:kibuchne@co.douglas.or.us
mailto:tvrell@scbec.org
mailto:Carol.A.Terry@state.or.us
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District 9 AAA 
Mid-Columbia 
Council of 
Governments 
(Hood River, 
Wasco, Sherman, 
Gilliam & Wheeler 
Counties) 

1113 Kelly Ave 
The Dalles, OR 
97058 

Melissa Howtopat* 
Melissa.Howtopat@mccog.com  

Ph 541-298-4101 
Fx 541-298-2084 

District 10 AAA 
Central Oregon 
Council on Aging 
(Crook, 
Deschutes, 
Jefferson 
Counties) 

373 Greenwood 
Ave 
Bend, OR 97701 

Cassie McGuire 
Cmcguire@councilonaging.org    
 
Nicole Corey 
ncorey@councilonaging.org  
  

Ph 541-678-5483 
Fx 541-647-2689 

District 11 AAA 
Klamath & Lake 
Counties Council 
on Aging 
(Klamath & Lake 
Counties) 

700 Main Street, 
Suite 107 
Klamath Falls, OR 
97602 

Myra Stroh* 
myra.stroh@klcaaa.org  

Ph 541-205-5400 

District 12 AAA 
Community Action 
Program of East 
Central Oregon 
(Morrow & 
Umatilla Counties) 

721 SE 3rd, Suite D 
Pendleton, OR 
97801 

Duane Thomson* 
dthomson@capeco-works.org  

Ph 541-278-5683 
Fx 541-276-7541 
 
1-800-752-1139 
 
 

mailto:Melissa.Howtopat@mccog.com
mailto:Cmcquire@councilonaging.org
mailto:ncorey@councilonaging.org
mailto:myra.stroh@klcaaa.org
mailto:dthomson@capeco-works.org
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District 13 AAA 
Community 
Connections of 
Northeast Oregon 
(Baker, Union, 
Wallowa, Grant) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Grant County 
Seniors 

2802 Adams Ave 
LaGrande, OR 
97859 
 
 
 
2810 Cedar St. 
Baker City, OR 
97814 
 
702 NW First St. 
Enterprise, OR 
97828 
 
142 NE Dayton 
John Day, OR 
97845 

Maegan Pak – Sr. Service Mgr. 
Maegan@ccno.org   
 
Kathy Ganung – Union County 
Kathyg@ccno.org  
 
Amanda Reeves – Baker County* 
Amanda@ccno.org  
 
 
Kristine Clarkson – Wallowa County 
Kris@ccno.org  
 
 
Veanne Weddle – Grant County* 
veanneweddle@centurylink.net 
 

Ph 541-963-7532 
Fx 541-963-5932 
 
 
 
 
541-523-6594 
 
 
 
541-426-3840 
 
 
 
Ph 541-575-2949 
Fx 541-575-2248 

District 14 AAA 
Harney County 
Senior and 
Community Center 
(Harney County) 

17 South Alder 
Street 
PO Box 728 
Burns, OR 97720 

Angela Lamborn  
angela.lamborn@co.harney.or.us 
 

Brandi Dahl 
Brandi.hcscsc@gmail.com   
 
 
 
 
 
 

Ph 541-573-6024 
Fx 541-573-6025 

mailto:Maegan@ccno.org
mailto:Kathyg@ccno.org
mailto:Amanda@ccno.org
mailto:Kristine@ccno.org
mailto:veanneweddle@centurylink.net
mailto:angela.lamborn@co.harney.or.us
mailto:Brandi.hcscsc@gmail.com
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District 14 AAA 
Malheur Council 
on Aging & Comm 
Svs.  
 (Malheur County) 

842 SE 1st Ave 
PO Box 937 
Ontario, OR 97914 

April MacKenzie-Hill*   
april@mcoainfo.org  
 
Crystal Wallace 
crystal.wallace@mcoacs.org  
 

Angela Livas                  Tom Longoria 
angela@mcoainfo.org    tom@mcainfo.org 

Ph 541-889-7651 
Fx 541-889-4940 
 
 
 

 

mailto:april@mcoainfo.org
mailto:crystal.wallace@mcoacs.org
mailto:angela@mcoainfo.org
mailto:tom@mcainfo.org

